

CNR No. WBHW01-001839-2022

T R Case No. 16 of 2022

Order No. 26 Dated: 05.07.2024

Three accused persons are produced from JC and placed on dock.

On behalf of accused Jafar Khan a petition has been filed praying for fixing the date for consideration of charge as per order of Hon'ble High Court. The photocopy of the Hon'ble High Court has been filed.

On perusal of the order I find that Hon'ble High Court has been pleased to reject the bail petition and has asked this court to fix a date for framing of charge preferably within two months.

On perusal of record I find that warrant is pending against accused Dipak Bahadur since long. No E/R of W/A received. Issue W/P/A against him.

Fix 05.09.2024 for E/R of W/P/A against Dipak Bahadur and production.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Special Judge,

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.

JO Code No.WB00644