

T.R. 16 of 2022

Order No. 31 Dated 11.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance , supply of copy and E.R. of W/P/A in respect of accused namely Dipak Bahadur.

Three accused persons namely Jafar Khan , Sumit Kumar Thakur and Tapas Malo on court bail are present by filing separate haziras.

It appears from the record that copy already served upon those three accused persons on 29.09.2022 and it was reflected vide order no. 10 of 29.09.2022.

Ld. P.O. has been superannuated.

Ld. ADJ,FTC-II is in charge.

No E.R. of W/P/A has been received in respect of Dipak Bahadur.

As per resolution observed by Criminal Court Bar Library , Howrah and Howrah Bar Association , the case is adjourned.

Fix 07.05.2025 for appearance and E.R. of W/P/A in respect of accused namely Dipak Bahadur.

**Dictated & Corrected by me
(incharge)**